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1. SEE DRAWING SHEETS A830-A831 FOR Description _

WINDOW HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS. 1301 American Blvd E.
04 - Masonry Suite 100

2. SEE AB10-A822 FOR EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS. 4.1 CMU - ABOVE GRADE - ROCK FACE - AMCON GLACIAL WHITE 754 - PRISM 3010 LACE MORTAR Bloomington, MN 55425
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GARAGE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

F35 GRID 1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF
MASONRY AT CMU WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS UNLESS
| _——— 12"PRECAST PLANK NOTED OTHERWISE. 1301 American Blvd E.

Suite 100
2. SEE SHEETS G010-G011 FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALL TYPES. :
Bloomington, MN 55425

PN P
OOO " N 3. SEE SHEETS G014-A015 FOR FIRE-CAULKING ASSEMBLIES AT PENETRATIONS, tel: (612) 879-6000

TRASH, ELEVATOR LOBBY, & STAIR FIRE CAULK DETAILS. FIRE CAULKING USED BY www.kaaswilson.com
EACH TRADE SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER - G.C. TO COORDINATE.

—

[ =T —— RAINWATER / OVERFLOW LEADERS
T i 4. PROVIDE UL LISTED FIRE RESISTIVE JOINT SYSTEM FOR ALL MOVEMENT JOINTS
Semee LOCATED IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALLS. SEE SHEET A841 FOR DETALLS, CIVIL/ILANDSCAPE:
S Westwood
A A 5. PROTECT ALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SEE PIPE SHIELD DETAILS ON A810. 12701 Whitewater Drive,
T —== [ ~=— PRECAST BEAM - SEE STRUCT Suite #300

B. 4" WHITE PAINT STRIPE TYPICAL AT ALL PARKING STALLS, 8-0" CL TO CL, UN.O.

Minnetonka, MN 55343
7. SLOPE CONCRETE TO FLOOR DRAINS AS NOTED. 952.937.5150

B. MAINTAIN 8- 2" MIN. CLEAR HEAD HEIGHT FROM GARAGE DOOR TO H.C. VAN

‘ ACCESSIBLE STALL. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
{__————— PRECAST COLUMN i
: 0. LOCATE A TYPE FE2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER EVERY 150' OF GARAGE. MEASURED Sandman Engieners
FROM END TO END OF GARAGE SPACE - SEE PLANS TO COORDINATE. 1517 30th Avenue South
10. NO WQOD STUDS AND GYP. AT GARAGE LEVEL - USE FRT WOOD 3TUDS OR Moorhead, MN 56560
: : ) 218.227.0022

METAL STUDS AND MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYP. BOARD.

n A 11. DRAIN TILE TO OCCUR AROUND EXTERIOR OF BUILDING PERIMETER
W W Detail - Precast Plank Gap FOUNDATIONS AND AT ALL STRUCTURAL STOOPS.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 11. FURNITURE N.I.C. 1. CEILINGS HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLAN (E.G., 9-0") ARE FROM FINISHED 11. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN. LOCATE ALL

MASONRY AT CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS FLOOR OF LEVEL OF PLAN SHOWN. SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO MOP SINKS & .
TRASH CHUTES. 2. ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED IN RECTANGULAR 12. SPRINKLER HEADS IN COMMON AREAS TO BE RECESSED. 1301 American Blvd E.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO THE CENTER OF ROOMS OR CENTERED BETWEEN LONGEST WALLS OF IRREGULARLY SHAPED Suite 100

STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 13. SEE AB0D AND GRADING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF INSULATION @ ROOMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 13. FACE AND BOTTOM OF ALL SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH, NO Bloomington, MN 55425
FOUNDATION WALLS. TEXTURE. i :

3. LEVELS 1-5: CORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 2X6'S, UNLESS NOTED 3. AT SUSPENDED GYP. BD CEILINGS, PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER tel: (612) 8?9-6000

OTHERWISE. 14. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.Q. INDUSTRY STANDARDS. VERIFY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT  14. SPRINKLER PIPES TO BE PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE www.kaaswilson.com

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COLOR

4. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. INTERIOR RAIN WATER LEADERS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH
INSULATION FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE PIPE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN AT THE CENTER OF WALL 15, ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/LINES TO BE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE:

5. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SWING SHALL BE TEMPERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE COLOR IF EXPOSED. Westwood '
16. PROVIDE FURRING WALLS OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & INTERIORS. esiwood _

602.3 Type I 8. TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL WINDOWS WITHIN STAIRWELLS. PLANE EXTERIOR BAY RETURN WALLS WITH INTERIOR PARTITIONS, 5.'FS' AT INTERIOR DIMENSIONS DENOTES DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD, ‘CS' 12701 Whitewater Drive,

C L : TYPICAL. TO CENTER OF STUD AND 'FOW' DENOTES FACE OF WALL. 16, COORDINATE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES WITH Suite #300
Type. Il construction is that type Qf COI"'ISU‘U;CUOI’"I in which the 9. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE PENETRATIONS, STRAP PLATES AS INTERIORS & ELECTRICAL. SEE INTERIOR CUT SHEETS FOR Minnetonka. MN 55343
xterior walls are of noncom ible materials and th REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF WALL. 17. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR PACKAGE ROOM ACCESS CONTROL B. FOR WALLS THAT PENETRATE CEILINGS SEE WALL TYPES SHOWN ONTHE ~ SPECS/DESIGN INTENT i
§ te. © a S are of noncombustible mate .a >4a d.t © & SECURITY CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER QUTLETS AT THE CEILING FLOOR PLAN.7. SEE SHEET G010 FOR FLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES 952.937.5150
Interior bwl@sng elements are of any material pe rmitted by 10. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN IN AN ELEVATION VIEW, SEE ENLARGED FOR CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLET FOR TOUCH SCREEN, 17. ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE TO RECEIVE SPRAY
: : : : FLOOR PLANS FOR TAGS DENOTING CABINETRY, BATH ACCESSORIES, LOCATE TOUGH SCREEN NO MORE THAN 48" TO THE TOP OF SGREEN 8. SEE SHEET G010 & G011 FOR WALL TYPE ASSEMBLIES. APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO 1 HOUR RATING ON WOOD FRAMED
this COdﬁ“ Fl(fe—s‘etargiam-trea’ted wood f"ammg and $h?ath5“g FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES. SEE ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR STANDARD (APPROX. 41 %4’ FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX). LEVELS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
mplvina with ion 2 2 chall Fmi within MOUNTING HEIGHTS. VERIFY LOCATION OF SCREEN FROM STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR. 9. COORDINATE ALL OVERHEAD MECHANIGAL, ELECTRICAL, AND DECOR WORK. :

co p ying with Sect O 503.2 sha be. permitted wit EVALUATE TOUCH SCREEN BRACKET SIZE IN CONJUNCTION WITH FOR DIFFUSER AND RETURN GRILL SIZES SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. FORLIGHT 18, ONLY DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN 1853111? rggt?] inglenerée, th

exterior wall assemblies of a 2-hour rating or less _ TYPE A LOCATING THE POWER BOX. PREP DOOR FRAMES FOR ACCESS FIXTURE TYPES SEE ELEGTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS. ON INTERIOR DESIGN SHEETS. SEE ELECTRIGAL FOR GENERAL venue Sou

DWELLING UNIT CONTROLS. VERIFY ELECTRIC STRIKE MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE AND CODE REQUIRED LIGHTING Moorhead, MN 56560

12V DC COORDINATED WITH DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE AS WELL AS 10. BATH FANS: SEE SHEET A840. 218.227.0022

BEING COMPATIBLE WITH LUXER SYSTEM. 19, ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.O.

* | = PRECAST BEAM
| LocATION

- TYPE B = CONCRETE INFILL

DWELLING UNIT —
‘ o7 = DROPPED UNRATED .
@ @ 0] CEILINGISOFFIT MEP:
Design/Build

*SEE INTERIOR DESIGN SHEETS FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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— FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 1. FURNITURE N..C. 1. CEILINGS HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLAN (E.G., 9-0") ARE FROM FINISHED 11. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN. LOCATE ALL
MASONRY AT CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS FLOOR OF LEVEL OF PLAN SHOWN. SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO MOP SINKS & _
TRASH CHUTES. 2. ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED IN RECTANGULAR 12. SPRINKLER HEADS IN COMMON AREAS TO BE RECESSED. 1301 American Blvd E.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO THE CENTER OF ROOMS OR CENTERED BETWEEN LONGEST WALLS OF IRREGULARLY SHAPED Suite 100
STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 13. SEE A80D AND GRADING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF INSULATION @ ROOMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 13. FACE AND BOTTOM OF ALL SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH, NO Bloomington, MN 55425
FOUNDATION WALLS. TEXTURE. tel: (612) 8?:9-6000
3. LEVELS 1-5: GORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 2X6'S, UNLESS NOTED 3. AT SUSPENDED GYP. BD CEILINGS, PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER el :
OTHERWISE. 14. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.O. INDUSTRY STANDARDS. VERIFY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT 14, SPRINKLER PIPES TO BE PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE www.kaaswilson.com
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COLOR
4. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15, INTERIOR RAIN WATER LEADERS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH
INSULATION FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE PIPE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN AT THE CENTER OF WALL 15, ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/LINES TO BE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE:
5. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SWING SHALL BE TEMPERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE COLOR IF EXPOSED. Westwood '
16. PROVIDE FURRING WALLS OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & INTERIORS. estwood _
8. TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL WINDOWS WITHIN STAIRWELLS. PLANE EXTERIOR BAY RETURN WALLS WITH INTERIOR PARTITIONS, 5.'FS' AT INTERIOR DIMENSIONS DENOTES DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF 8TUD, 'C8' 12701 Whitewater Drive,
TYPICAL. TO CENTER OF STUD AND 'FOW' DENOTES FACE OF WALL. 16. COORDINATE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES WITH Suite #300
9. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE PENETRATIONS, STRAP PLATES AS INTERIORS & ELECTRICAL. SEE INTERIOR CUT SHEETS FOR Minnetonka. MN 55343
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF WALL. 17. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR PACKAGE ROOM ACCESS CONTROL 5. FOR WALLS THAT PENETRATE CEILINGS SEE WALL TYPES SHOWN ON THE SPECS/DESIGN INTENT i
& SECURITY CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER QUTLETS AT THE CEILING FLOOR PLAN.7. SEE SHEET G010 FOR FLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES 852.937.5150
10. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN IN AN ELEVATION VIEW, SEE ENLARGED FOR CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLET FOR TOUCH SCREEN. 17. ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE TO RECEIVE SPRAY
FLOOR PLANS FOR TAGS DENOTING CABINETRY, BATH ACCESSORIES, LOCATE TOUCH SCREEN NO MORE THAN 48" TO THE TOP OF SCREEN 8. SEE SHEET G010 & G011 FOR WALL TYPE ASSEMBLIES. APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO 1 HOUR RATING ON WOOD FRAMED
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£ MOUNTING HEIGHTS. VERIFY LOCATION OF SCREEN FROM STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR. 9. COORDINATE ALL OVERHEAD MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND DECOR WORK. Sandman Engieners
: EVALUATE TOUCH SCREEN BRACKET SIZE IN CONJUNCTION WITH FOR DIFFUSER AND RETURN GRILL SIZES SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. FOR LIGHT ~ 18. ONLY DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN 1517 30th A South
L ~ TYPE A ™ - PRECAST BEAM LOCATING THE POWER BOX. PREP DOOR FRAMES FOR ACCESS FIXTURE TYPES SEE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS. ON INTERIOR DESIGN SHEETS. SEE ELEGTRICAL FOR GENERAL venue oou
N DWELLING UNIT 1 LOCATION CONTROLS. VERIFY ELECTRIC STRIKE MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE AND CODE REQUIRED LIGHTING Moorhead, MN 56560
£ ' 12V DC COORDINATED WITH DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE AS WELL AS 10. BATH FANS: SEE SHEET A840. 218.227.0022
& - BEING COMPATIBLE WITH LUXER SYSTEM. 19. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.0.
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— FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACEOF  11. FURNITURE N.I.C, 1. CEILINGS HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLAN (E.G., 9-0") ARE FROM FINISHED 11. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN. LOCATE ALL
MASONRY AT CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS FLOOR OF LEVEL OF PLAN SHOWN. SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO MOP SINKS & _
TRASH CHUTES, 2. ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED IN RECTANGULAR 12. SPRINKLER HEADS IN COMMON AREAS TO BE RECESSED. 1301 American Blvd E.
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STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 13. SEE ABOD AND GRADING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF INSULATION @ ROOMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 13. FACE AND BOTTOM OF ALL SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH, NO Bloomington, MN 55425
FOUNDATION WALLS. TEXTURE. tel: (612 8?:9 6000
3. LEVELS 1-5: CORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 2X6'S, UNLESS NOTED 3. AT SUSPENDED GYP. BD CEILINGS, PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER el: (612) 879-
OTHERWISE. 14. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER UN.O. INDUSTRY STANDARDS. VERIFY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT 14, SPRINKLER PIPES TO BE PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE www.kaaswilson.com
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COLOR
4. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. INTERIOR RAIN WATER LEADERS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH
INSULATION FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE PIPE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN AT THE CENTER OF WALL  15. ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/LINES TO BE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE:
5. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SWING SHALL BE TEMPERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE COLOR IF EXPOSED. Westwood '
18. PROVIDE FURRING WALLS OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & INTERIORS. estwood _
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TYPICAL. TO CENTER OF STUD AND 'FOW' DENOTES FACE OF WALL. 16. COORDINATE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES WITH Suite #300
9. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE PENETRATIONS, STRAP PLATES AS INTERIORS & ELECTRICAL. SEE INTERIOR CUT SHEETS FOR Minnetonka. MN 55343
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF WALL. 17. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR PACKAGE ROOM ACCESS CONTROL 6. FOR WALLS THAT PENETRATE CEILINGS SEE WALL TYPES SHOWNONTHE ~ SPECS/DESIGN INTENT i
952.937.5150
& SECURITY CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLETS AT THE CEILING FLOOR PLAN.7. SEE SHEET G010 FOR FLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES Jaf.
10. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN IN AN ELEVATION VIEW, SEE ENLARGED FOR CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLET FOR TOUCH SCREEN. 17. ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE TO RECEIVE SPRAY
FLOOR PLANS FOR TAGS DENOTING CABINETRY, BATH ACCESSORIES, LOCATE TOUCH SCREEN NO MORE THAN 48" TO THE TOP OF SCREEN 8. SEE SHEET G010 & G011 FOR WALL TYPE ASSEMBLIES. APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO 1 HOUR RATING ON WOOD FRAMED
< FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES. SEE ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR STANDARD {APPROX. 41 " FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX). LEVELS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
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2 Sandman Engieners
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o 1517 30th A South
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— FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 1. FURNITURE N.I.C. 1. CEILINGS HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLAN {E.G., 9-0") ARE FROM FINISHED 11. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN. LOCATE ALL
MASONRY AT CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS FLOOR OF LEVEL OF PLAN SHOWN. SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO MOP SINKS & _
TRASH CHUTES, 2. ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING GRIDS TO BE GENTERED IN RECTANGULAR 12, SPRINKLER HEADS IN COMMON AREAS TO BE RECESSED. 1301 American Blvd E.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO THE CENTER OF ROOMS OR CENTERED BETWEEN LONGEST WALLS OF IRREGULARLY SHAPED Suite 100
STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 13. SEE AB0O AND GRADING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF INSULATION @ ROOMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 13. FACE AND BOTTOM OF ALL SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH, NO Bloomington, MN 55425
FOUNDATION WALLS. TEXTURE. tel: (612) 8?:9-6000
3. LEVELS 1-5: CORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 2X5'S, UNLESS NOTED 3. AT SUSPENDED GYP. BD CEILINGS, PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER el !
OTHERWISE. 14. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.O. INDUSTRY STANDARDS. VERIFY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT 14, SPRINKLER PIPES TO BE PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE www.kaaswilson.com
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COLOR
4. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. INTERIOR RAIN WATER LEADERS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH
INSULATION FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE PIPE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN AT THE CENTER OF WALL 15, ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/LINES TO BE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE:
5. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SWING SHALL BE TEMPERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE COLOR IF EXPOSED. Westwood '
18. PROVIDE FURRING WALLS OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & INTERIORS. estwood _
8. TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL WINDOWS WITHIN STAIRWELLS. PLANE EXTERIOR BAY RETURN WALLS WITH INTERIOR PARTITIONS, 5.'FS' AT INTERIOR DIMENSIONS DENOTES DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD, 'CS' 12701 Whitewater Drive,
TYPICAL. TO CENTER OF STUD AND 'FOW DENOTES FACE OF WALL. 16. COORDINATE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES WITH Suite #300
9. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE PENETRATIONS, STRAP PLATES AS INTERIORS & ELECTRICAL. SEE INTERIOR CUT SHEETS FOR Minnetonka. MN 55343
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF WALL. 17. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR PACKAGE ROOM ACCESS CONTROL B. FOR WALLS THAT PENETRATE CEILINGS SEE WALL TYPES SHOWN ON THE SPECS/DESIGN INTENT i
& SECURITY CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER QUTLETS AT THE CEILING FLOOR PLAN.7. SEE SHEET G010 FOR FLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES 952.937.5150
10. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN IN AN ELEVATION VIEW, SEE ENLARGED FOR CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLET FOR TOUCH SCREEN. 17. ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE TO RECEIVE SPRAY
FLOOR PLANS FOR TAGS DENOTING CABINETRY, BATH ACCESSORIES, LOCATE TOUCH SCREEN NO MORE THAN 48° TO THE TOP OF SCREEN 8. SEE SHEET G010 & G011 FOR WALL TYPE ASSEMBLIES. APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO 1 HOUR RATING ON WOOD FRAMED
< FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES. SEE ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR STANDARD (APPROX. 41 %’ FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX). LEVELS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
= MOUNTING HEIGHTS. VERIFY LOCATION OF SCREEN FROM STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR. 9. COORDINATE ALL OVERHEAD MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND DECOR WORK. Sandman Engieners
o EVALUATE TOUCH SCREEN BRACKET SIZE IN CONJUNCTION WITH FOR DIFFUSER AND RETURN GRILL SIZES SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. FORLIGHT 18, ONLY DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN 1517 30th A South
£ - TYPE A T - pRECAST REAM LOCATING THE POWER BOX. PREP DOOR FRAMES FOR ACCESS FIXTURE TYPES SEE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS. ON INTERIOR DESIGN SHEETS. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR GENERAL venue sou
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— FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF 11. FURNITURE N.I.C. 1. CEILINGS HEIGHTS INDICATED ON PLAN (E.G., 9-0") ARE FROM FINISHED 11. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN. LOCATE ALL
MASONRY AT CMU/CIP WALLS OR CENTER OF STUD AT FRAMED WALLS FLOOR OF LEVEL OF PLAN SHOWN. SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12. PROVIDE 4' HIGH FRP AT ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO MOP SINKS & .
TRASH CHUTES. 2. ACOUSTICAL TILE GEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED IN RECTANGULAR 12. SPRINKLER HEADS IN COMMON AREAS TO BE RECESSED. 1301 American Blvd E.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN TO THE CENTER OF ROOMS OR CENTERED BETWEEN LONGEST WALLS OF IRREGULARLY SHAPED Suite 100
STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 13. SEE ABDO AND GRADING PLAN FOR LOCATION OF INSULATION @ ROOMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 13. FACE AND BOTTOM OF ALL SOFFITS TO BE SMOOTH, NO Bloomington, MN 55425
FOUNDATION WALLS. TEXTURE. tel: (612) 8?;9-6000
3. LEVELS 1-5: CORRIDOR WALLS ARE WALL TYPE C2B, 2X6'S, UNLESS NOTED 3. AT SUSPENDED GYP. BD CEILINGS, PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER el ,
OTHERWISE. 14. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.0. INDUSTRY STANDARDS. VERIFY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT 14 SPRINKLER PIPES TO BE PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE www.kaaswilson.com
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. COLOR
4. UNIT PARTY WALLS TO BE WALL TYPE P1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. INTERIOR RAIN WATER LEADERS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH
INSULATION FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE PIPE 4. ALL DIMENSIONS AT INTERIOR WALLS ARE TAKEN AT THE CENTER OF WALL 15, ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/LINES TO BE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE:
£ ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24° OF DOOR SWING SHALL BE TEMPERED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PAINTED ADJACENT SURFACE COLOR IF EXPOSED. Westwood '
18. PROVIDE FURRING WALLS OR ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & INTERIORS. estwood _
8. TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL WINDOWS WITHIN STAIRWELLS. PLANE EXTERIOR BAY RETURN WALLS WITH INTERIOR PARTITIONS, 5.'FS' AT INTERIOR DIMENSIONS DENOTES DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF 8TUD, 'CS' 12701 Whitewater Drive,
TYPICAL. TO CENTER OF STUD AND 'FOW' DENOTES FACE OF WALL. 16. COORDINATE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES WITH Suite #300
9. AT ALL BEARING STUDS WITH PIPE PENETRATIONS, STRAP PLATES AS INTERIORS & ELECTRICAL. SEE INTERIOR CUT SHEETS FOR Minnetonka. MN 55343
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF WALL. 17. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS FOR PACKAGE ROOM ACCESS CONTROL 6. FOR WALLS THAT PENETRATE CEILINGS SEE WALL TYPES SHOWN ON THE SPECS/DESIGN INTENT !
& SECURITY CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER QUTLETS AT THE CEILING FLOOR PLAN.7. SEE SHEET G010 FOR FLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES 952.937.5150
10. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN IN AN ELEVATION VIEW, SEE ENLARGED FOR CAMERA(S). PROVIDE POWER OUTLET FOR TOUCH SCREEN. 17. ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE TO RECEIVE SPRAY
FLOOR PLANS FOR TAGS DENOTING CABINETRY, BATH ACCESSORIES, LOCATE TOUCH SCREEN NO MORE THAN 48° TO THE TOP OF SCREEN 8. SEE SHEET G010 & G011 FOR WALL TYPE ASSEMBLIES. APPLIED FIREPROOFING TO 1 HOUR RATING ON WOOD FRAMED
T FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES. SEE ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR STANDARD (APPROX. 41 %' FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX). LEVELS STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Z MOUNTING HEIGHTS. VERIFY LOCATION OF SCREEN FROM STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR. 9. COORDINATE ALL OVERHEAD MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND DECOR WORK. Sandman Engieners
® EVALUATE TOUCH SCREEN BRACKET SIZE IN CONJUNCTION WITH FOR DIFFUSER AND RETURN GRILL SIZES SEE MECHANICAL PLANS. FOR LIGHT 18, ONLY DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN 1517 30th A South
2  TYPE A " - PRECAST BEAM LOCATING THE POWER BOX. PREP DOOR FRAMES FOR ACCESS FIXTURE TYPES SEE ELECTRIGAL LIGHTING PLANS. ON INTERIOR DESIGN SHEETS. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR GENERAL 30th Avenue Sout
n DWELLING UNIT I LocATioN CONTROLS, VERIFY ELECTRIC STRIKE MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE AND CODE REQUIRED LIGHTING Moorhead, MN 56560
I ' 12V DC COORDINATED WITH DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE AS WELL AS 10. BATH FANS: SEE SHEET A840. 218.227.0022
i - BEING COMPATIBLE WITH LUXER SYSTEM. 19. ALL LIGHTING HEIGHTS BY INTERIOR DESIGNER U.N.O.
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